

PS&E JOB NO : 05A023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007006 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1791
 HWY : SR 009,539,544
 TITLE : SR 544
 SR 539 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 05A023
 PROJECT : STPF-0544(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 5 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-36.00 %		-35.00 %		100.00 %
			100,000.00	64,000.00	-36,000.00	65,000.00	-35,000.00	200,000.00	100,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 64.2000	S.Y.	15.0000	17.0000	13.33 %	40.0000	166.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %
			963.00	1,091.40	128.40	2,568.00	1,605.00	1,284.00	321.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 182.0000	L.F.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %
			910.00	1,456.00	546.00	2,184.00	1,274.00	1,456.00	546.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT FROM BRIDGE DECK 87.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	33.1500	121.00 %	25.0000	66.67 %
			1,305.00	1,044.00	-261.00	2,884.05	1,579.05	2,175.00	870.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 52.0000	L.F.	2.0000	49.0000	2,350.00 %	48.3000	2,315.00 %	50.0000	2,400.00 %
			104.00	2,548.00	2,444.00	2,511.60	2,407.60	2,600.00	2,496.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 4847.2000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7500	-25.00 %	0.7500	-25.00 %	0.6000	-40.00 %
			4,847.20	3,635.40	-1,211.80	3,635.40	-1,211.80	2,908.32	-1,938.88
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 6.0000	EACH	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %
			300.00	210.00	-90.00	210.00	-90.00	390.00	90.00
8	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 520.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %
			1,040.00	1,040.00	0.00	1,040.00	0.00	1,040.00	0.00
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.				41.94 %		99.68 %		-64.52 %
			1,550.00	2,200.00	650.00	3,095.00	1,545.00	550.00	-1,000.00
GRADING									
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 5170.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	22.0000	83.33 %	25.0000	108.33 %	30.0000	150.00 %
			62,040.00	113,740.00	51,700.00	129,250.00	67,210.00	155,100.00	93,060.00
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 3160.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	21.0000	75.00 %	11.5500	-3.75 %	10.0000	-16.67 %
			37,920.00	66,360.00	28,440.00	36,498.00	-1,422.00	31,600.00	-6,320.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007006 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1791
 HWY : SR 009,539,544
 TITLE : SR 544
 SR 539 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 05A023
 PROJECT : STPF-0544(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 5 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 26.0000	TON	30.0000 780.00	25.0000 650.00	-16.67 % -130.00	50.0000 1,300.00	66.67 % 520.00	50.0000 1,300.00	66.67 % 520.00	
DRAINAGE										
13	CONCRETE INLET 2.0000	EACH	800.0000 1,600.00	1,100.0000 2,200.00	37.50 % 600.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	25.00 % 400.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	25.00 % 400.00	
14	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 8 IN. DIAM. 28.0000	L.F.	50.0000 1,400.00	40.0000 1,120.00	-20.00 % -280.00	45.0000 1,260.00	-10.00 % -140.00	60.0000 1,680.00	20.00 % 280.00	
STORM SEWER										
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	20.00 % 200.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	20.00 % 200.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	50.00 % 500.00	
STRUCTURE										
16	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 87.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 2,610.00	20.0000 1,740.00	-33.33 % -870.00	20.0000 1,740.00	-33.33 % -870.00	20.0000 1,740.00	-33.33 % -870.00	
SURFACING										
17	SHOULDER BALLAST 1535.0000	TON	18.0000 27,630.00	22.0000 33,770.00	22.22 % 6,140.00	28.0000 42,980.00	55.56 % 15,350.00	30.0000 46,050.00	66.67 % 18,420.00	
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3111.0000	TON	18.0000 55,998.00	15.0000 46,665.00	-16.67 % -9,333.00	24.0000 74,664.00	33.33 % 18,666.00	25.0000 77,775.00	38.89 % 21,777.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007006 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1791
 HWY : SR 009,539,544
 TITLE : SR 544
 SR 539 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 05A023
 PROJECT : STPF-0544(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 5 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.	18,730.00	0.00 %	18,730.00	0.00 %	18,730.00	0.00 %	18,730.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.	12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00	0.00 %
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	27554.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	20.00 %	3.1500	26.00 %	2.5000	0.00 %	2.5000	0.00 %
			68,885.00	13,777.00	86,795.10	17,910.10	68,885.00	0.00	68,885.00	0.00
22	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	1284.5000	TON	70.0000	-25.71 %	100.0000	42.86 %	100.0000	42.86 %	100.0000	42.86 %
			89,915.00	-23,121.00	128,450.00	38,535.00	128,450.00	38,535.00	128,450.00	38,535.00
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	18737.5000	TON	45.0000	-4.44 %	51.0000	13.33 %	60.0000	33.33 %	60.0000	33.33 %
			843,187.50	-37,475.00	955,612.50	112,425.00	1,124,250.00	281,062.50	1,124,250.00	281,062.50
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	24,360.00	0.00 %	24,360.00	0.00 %	24,360.00	0.00 %	24,360.00	0.00 %
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	15,025.00	0.00 %	15,025.00	0.00 %	15,025.00	0.00 %	15,025.00	0.00 %
26	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	2297.8000	TON	70.0000	-15.71 %	100.0000	42.86 %	100.0000	42.86 %	100.0000	42.86 %
			160,846.00	-25,275.80	229,780.00	68,934.00	229,780.00	68,934.00	229,780.00	68,934.00
27	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	-12.00	0.00 %	-12.00	0.00 %	-12.00	0.00 %	-12.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	ESC LEAD									
	60.0000	DAY	35.0000	-28.57 %	50.0000	42.86 %	200.0000	471.43 %	200.0000	471.43 %
			2,100.00	-600.00	3,000.00	900.00	12,000.00	9,900.00	12,000.00	9,900.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05A023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007006 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1791
 HWY : SR 009,539,544
 TITLE : SR 544
 SR 539 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 05A023
 PROJECT : STPF-0544(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 5 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 11497 HAVEKOST RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 EVERETT WA 98203-4247 ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
29	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.0400	ACRE	1,500.0000	16,000.0000	966.67 %	40,000.0000	2,566.67 %	5,000.0000	233.33 %	
			60.00	640.00	580.00	1,600.00	1,540.00	200.00	140.00	
30	INLET PROTECTION									
	62.0000	EACH	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			3,100.00	3,720.00	620.00	3,100.00	0.00	3,100.00	0.00	
31	WATTLE									
	365.0000	L.F.	3.5000	3.3500	-4.29 %	5.0000	42.86 %	5.0000	42.86 %	
			1,277.50	1,222.75	-54.75	1,825.00	547.50	1,825.00	547.50	
32	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00		
33	TOPSOIL TYPE C									
	127.6000	C.Y.	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	50.0000	66.67 %	50.0000	66.67 %	
			3,828.00	5,104.00	1,276.00	6,380.00	2,552.00	6,380.00	2,552.00	
TRAFFIC										
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	234.3000	L.F.	30.0000	23.0000	-23.33 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	50.0000	66.67 %	
			7,029.00	5,388.90	-1,640.10	5,857.50	-1,171.50	11,715.00	4,686.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1, MODIFIED									
	58.0000	L.F.	50.0000	61.0000	22.00 %	60.7000	21.40 %	61.0000	22.00 %	
			2,900.00	3,538.00	638.00	3,520.60	620.60	3,538.00	638.00	
36	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	52.0000	L.F.	50.0000	33.0000	-34.00 %	32.9500	-34.10 %	33.0000	-34.00 %	
			2,600.00	1,716.00	-884.00	1,713.40	-886.60	1,716.00	-884.00	
37	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 TERMINAL									
	28.0000	L.F.	50.0000	43.0000	-14.00 %	42.6500	-14.70 %	43.0000	-14.00 %	
			1,400.00	1,204.00	-196.00	1,194.20	-205.80	1,204.00	-196.00	
38	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	4,000.0000	-20.00 %	4,500.0000	-10.00 %	10,000.0000	100.00 %	
			10,000.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	9,000.00	-1,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	
39	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	875.0000	HR	25.0000	65.0000	160.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	
			21,875.00	56,875.00	35,000.00	30,625.00	8,750.00	17,500.00	-4,375.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007006 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1791
 HWY : SR 009,539,544
 TITLE : SR 544
 SR 539 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 05A023
 PROJECT : STPF-0544(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 5 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
40	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
41	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	25.0000	-4.00 %	23.5000	-6.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %		
	117.0000		2,925.00	-117.00	2,749.50	-175.50	3,510.00	585.00		
42	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.1000	-30.00 %	0.0700	-30.00 %	0.0800	-20.00 %		
	141590.0000		14,159.00	-4,247.70	9,911.30	-4,247.70	11,327.20	-2,831.80		
43	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	2.5000	-78.00 %	0.5500	-78.00 %	0.6500	-74.00 %		
	7765.0000		19,412.50	-15,141.75	4,270.75	-15,141.75	5,047.25	-14,365.25		
44	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	2.0000	-40.00 %	1.2000	-40.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %		
	574.6000		1,149.20	-459.68	689.52	-459.68	1,149.20	0.00		
45	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	5.0000	15.00 %	5.7500	15.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %		
	1600.0000		8,000.00	1,200.00	9,200.00	1,200.00	8,000.00	0.00		
46	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	7.0000	7.14 %	7.5000	7.14 %	6.5000	-7.14 %		
	676.5000		4,735.50	5,073.75	338.25	5,073.75	338.25	4,397.25	-338.25	
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	100.0000	15.00 %	115.0000	15.00 %	125.0000	25.00 %		
	6.0000		600.00	90.00	690.00	90.00	750.00	150.00		
48	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	EACH	300.0000	66.67 %	500.0000	66.67 %	600.0000	100.00 %		
	1.0000		300.00	200.00	500.00	200.00	600.00	300.00		
49	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING	EACH	20.0000	-15.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	14.0000	-30.00 %		
	75.0000		1,500.00	-225.00	1,275.00	-225.00	1,050.00	-450.00		
50	DRAIN TO STREAM MARKING	EACH	20.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %		
	53.0000		1,060.00	1,325.00	265.00	1,325.00	1,166.00	106.00		
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	HUND	250.0000	-20.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %		
	1.7000		425.00	-85.00	340.00	-85.00	595.00	170.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05A023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007006 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1791
 HWY : SR 009,539,544
 TITLE : SR 544
 SR 539 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 05A023
 PROJECT : STPF-0544(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 5 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
52	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 6.6700	HUND	800.0000 5,336.00	850.0000 5,669.50	6.25 % 333.50	850.0000 5,669.50	6.25 % 333.50	800.0000 5,336.00	0.00 % 0.00	
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 30195.0000	L.F.	0.1000 3,019.50	0.1000 3,019.50	0.00 % 0.00	0.1000 3,019.50	0.00 % 0.00	0.2000 6,039.00	100.00 % 3,019.50	
54	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		30,850.00	25,000.00	-18.96 %	24,200.00	-21.56 %	24,200.00	-21.56 %	
55	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3A STOP LINE LOOP 2.0000	EACH	2,100.0000 4,200.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-28.57 % -1,200.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-28.57 % -1,200.00	1,800.0000 3,600.00	-14.29 % -600.00	
56	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING EST.		100.00	100.00	0.00 %	100.00	0.00 %	100.00	0.00 %	
57	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVE LUMINAIRE FOUNDATIONS EST.		7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	
58	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 10,000.00	4,100.0000 16,400.00	64.00 % 6,400.00	4,000.0000 16,000.00	60.00 % 6,000.00	10,000.0000 40,000.00	300.00 % 30,000.00	
59	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 225.0000	HR	5.0000 1,125.00	7.0000 1,575.00	40.00 % 450.00	5.0000 1,125.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 3,375.00	200.00 % 2,250.00	
60	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		25,000.00	10,000.00	-60.00 % -15,000.00	10,000.00	-60.00 % -15,000.00	20,000.00	-20.00 % -5,000.00	
61	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 3220.0000	HR	37.0000 119,140.00	42.0000 135,240.00	13.51 % 16,100.00	38.0000 122,360.00	2.70 % 3,220.00	45.0000 144,900.00	21.62 % 25,760.00	
62	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 120.0000	HR	40.0000 4,800.00	42.0000 5,040.00	5.00 % 240.00	38.0000 4,560.00	-5.00 % -240.00	45.0000 5,400.00	12.50 % 600.00	
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		5,000.00	28,000.00	460.00 % 23,000.00	30,000.00	500.00 % 25,000.00	30,000.00	500.00 % 25,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05A023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007006 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1791
 HWY : SR 009,539,544
 TITLE : SR 544
 SR 539 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 05A023
 PROJECT : STPF-0544(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 5 2005

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 6300 GLENWOOD AVE 11497 HAVEKOST RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 EVERETT WA 98203-4247 ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
TRAFFIC												
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A											
	2046.0000	S.F.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	
			20,460.00	24,552.00	4,092.00	24,552.00	4,092.00	24,552.00	4,092.00	24,552.00	4,092.00	
OTHER ITEMS												
65	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL											
	19.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	950.00	0.00 %	
			950.00	380.00	-570.00	760.00	-190.00	950.00	0.00			
66	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B											
	12.0000	S.F.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	240.00	120.00 %	
			120.00	120.00	0.00	300.00	180.00	240.00	120.00			
67	ROADWAY SURVEYING											
		L.S.			-50.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00			
68	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE											
	8.0000	EACH	400.0000	300.0000	-25.00 %	300.0000	-25.00 %	300.0000	-25.00 %	2,400.00	-800.00	
			3,200.00	2,400.00	-800.00	2,400.00	-800.00	2,400.00	-800.00			
69	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER											
	30.0000	EACH	250.0000	250.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	6,000.00	-1,500.00	
			7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	6,000.00	-1,500.00	6,000.00	-1,500.00			
70	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK											
	33.8000	S.Y.	50.0000	57.0000	14.00 %	24.0000	-52.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	1,690.00	1,926.60	
			1,690.00	1,926.60	236.60	811.20	-878.80	2,028.00	338.00			
71	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 4											
	10.5000	S.Y.	50.0000	90.0000	80.00 %	24.0000	-52.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	525.00	945.00	
			525.00	945.00	420.00	252.00	-273.00	787.50	262.50			
72	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B											
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,000.0000	25.00 %	700.0000	-12.50 %	2,000.0000	150.00 %	800.00	1,000.00	
			800.00	1,000.00	200.00	700.00	-100.00	2,000.00	1,200.00			
73	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B											
	6.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,100.0000	37.50 %	700.0000	-12.50 %	2,000.0000	150.00 %	4,800.00	6,600.00	
			4,800.00	6,600.00	1,800.00	4,200.00	-600.00	12,000.00	7,200.00			
74	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A											
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,100.0000	37.50 %	700.0000	-12.50 %	1,500.0000	87.50 %	1,600.00	2,200.00	
			1,600.00	2,200.00	600.00	1,400.00	-200.00	3,000.00	1,400.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 05A023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007006 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1791
 HWY : SR 009,539,544
 TITLE : SR 544
 SR 539 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 05A023
 PROJECT : STPF-0544(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 5 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS											
75	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B 5.0000	EACH	800.0000 4,000.00	1,100.0000 5,500.00	37.50 % 1,500.00	700.0000 3,500.00	-12.50 % -500.00	1,500.0000 7,500.00	87.50 % 3,500.00		
76	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT 184.0000	S.F.	30.0000 5,520.00	12.0000 2,208.00	-60.00 % -3,312.00	44.0000 8,096.00	46.67 % 2,576.00	45.0000 8,280.00	50.00 % 2,760.00		
77	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	950.0000 1,900.00	-5.00 % -100.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-50.00 % -1,000.00		
78	ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000	EACH	350.0000 350.00	400.0000 400.00	14.29 % 50.00	400.0000 400.00	14.29 % 50.00	400.0000 400.00	14.29 % 50.00		
79	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 5.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,500.00	350.0000 1,750.00	16.67 % 250.00	350.0000 1,750.00	16.67 % 250.00	350.0000 1,750.00	16.67 % 250.00		
80	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.				150.00 % 6,000.00		-62.50 % -2,500.00		275.00 % 11,000.00		
81	ADJUST VALVE BOX 5.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,250.00	260.0000 1,300.00	4.00 % 50.00	200.0000 1,000.00	-20.00 % -250.00	200.0000 1,000.00	-20.00 % -250.00		
82	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	250.0000 500.00	-16.67 % -100.00	250.0000 500.00	-16.67 % -100.00	150.0000 300.00	-50.00 % -300.00		
83	FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE REPAIR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00			
84	TRAINING 1000.0000	HR	3.0000 3,000.00	2.0000 2,000.00	-33.33 % -1,000.00	10.0000 10,000.00	233.33 % 7,000.00	10.0000 10,000.00	233.33 % 7,000.00		
85	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00			
86	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 05A023 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007006 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1791
 HWY : SR 009,539,544
 TITLE : SR 544
 SR 539 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 05A023
 PROJECT : STPF-0544(001)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2005
 AWARDED ON : Jul 5 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
87	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
88	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,500.00	-60.00 %	1,000.00	-60.00 %	1,000.00	-60.00 %	1,000.00	-60.00 %
89	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.	2,500.00	-44.00 %	1,400.00	-44.00 %	2,200.00	-12.00 %	3,000.00	20.00 %
	6830.0000		17,075.00	-7,513.00	9,562.00	-7,513.00	15,026.00	-2,049.00	20,490.00	3,415.00
90	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	EACH	200.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %
	1.0000		200.00	50.00	250.00	50.00	250.00	50.00	250.00	50.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,989,583.90	0.25%	\$1,994,545.07	0.25%	\$2,307,036.37	15.96%	\$2,725,267.72	36.98%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,989,583.90	0.25%	\$1,994,545.07	0.25%	\$2,307,036.37	15.96%	\$2,725,267.72	36.98%